Average salaries (weekly rates for 60h) - Portugal

Direction
1stAD

2nd AD

3rd AD

Script supervisor

Production

Production Manager
Production Coordinator
1st Production assistant
Set manager

Runner

Production administrator
Production secretary
Driver

Camera

Second Camera Operator

1st Assistant Cameraman/Focus Puller
2nd Assistant Cameraman

DIT

Video Assist

Art

Production designer

Art Director

Set Decorator

Prop Master

Set Constructtion Coordinator
Painter

Carpenter

Costumes

Costume designer
Wardrobe Stylist
Seamstress
Seamstress assistant

Make-uo

Key Make-up Artist
Make-up Artist
Assistant Make-up Artist

€1.100,00
€850,00
€500,00
€900,00

€1.500,00

€1.100,00
€850,00
€900,00
€750,00
€800,00
€750,00
€550,00

€1.350,00

€1.000,00
€800,00
€950,00
€800,00

€1.350,00

€1.000,00
€900,00
€900,00
€950,00
€800,00
€800,00

€1.100,00
€850,00
€750,00
€600,00

€1.100,00
€750,00
€600,00



Hair

Key Hair Stylist

Hair Stylist
Assistant Hair Stylist

Sound
Sound Engineer
Boom Operator

Lighting and Grip
Gaffer

Electrician
Generator operator
Key Grip

Grip

Other Crew
Guards
Blockers

€1.100,00
€750,00
€600,00

€1.200,00
€800,00

€1.000,00
€750,00
€750,00

€1.000,00
€750,00

€750,00
€500,00



