Average salaries (weekly rates for 60h) - Portugal

Direction 1st AD 2nd AD 3rd AD Script supervisor	€1.100,00 €850,00 €500,00 €900,00
Production Production Manager Production Coordinator 1st Production assistant Set manager Runner Production administrator Production secretary Driver	€1.500,00 €1.100,00 €850,00 €900,00 €750,00 €800,00 €750,00
Camera Second Camera Operator 1st Assistant Cameraman/Focus Puller 2nd Assistant Cameraman DIT Video Assist	€1.350,00 €1.000,00 €800,00 €950,00 €800,00
Art Production designer Art Director Set Decorator Prop Master Set Constructtion Coordinator Painter Carpenter	€1.350,00 €1.000,00 €900,00 €900,00 €950,00 €800,00
Costumes Costume designer Wardrobe Stylist Seamstress Seamstress assistant	€1.100,00 €850,00 €750,00 €600,00
Make-uo Key Make-up Artist Make-up Artist Assistant Make-up Artist	€1.100,00 €750,00 €600,00

Hair

Key Hair Stylist	€1.100,00
Hair Stylist	€750,00
Assistant Hair Stylist	€600,00

Sound

Sound Engineer	€1.200,00
Boom Operator	€800,00

Lighting and Grip

Gaffer	€1.000,00
Electrician	€750,00
Generator operator	€750,00
Key Grip	€1.000,00
Grip	€750.00

Other Crew

Guards	€750,00
Blockers	€500,00